Yonkers Public Schools

City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet

Printed 1/17/2025 10:22 AM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive
sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed
bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

Contract No. / Vendor Name:

Caissa Public Strategy, LLC (previously submitted as Caissa K12)

Original Term of Contract:

January 2025-December 2025

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

$17,900 BOE Date: 1/15/25 BOCS Date:1/28/25

Scope:

Caissa Public Strategy, LLC focuses on three primary goals: Reduce chronic
absenteeism; Provide Yonkers Public Schools with more capacity for outreach,
specifically to cater to Yonkers Public Schools unique issues; and keep students and|
parents connected by providing families with a great experience when they interact
with the district, thereby reducing chronic absenteeism.

Details of Previous Amendments:

N/A

Details of New Amendment:

The amendment reflect a name change only. We therefore ask permission to amend
resolution 17.5 of BOE meeting 1/15/25 to reflect the change of name from Caissia
K12 to Caissia Public Strategy, LLC. All terms and condition remain the same

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

Obama Foundation-490.5241.24H344.2110.82300

Form of proccurement:(GML 103-GML 104b)

GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

Dr. Jason Baez, Executive Director




